Name of Proposed Contractor: NE Children & Families Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/8/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42078

Contract Amount: \$700,000

Scope of Services: Community Schools Pilot Project

Dates of Contract: 7/10/21-6/1/23

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members are employed by school

districts as listed below.

Thomas Lee, Principal for Omaha Public Schools: John Ewing, Douglas County Treasurer; Lisa Utterback, Chief Officer of Student and Community Services - Omaha Public Schools; Molly O'Holleran, member - Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education, State of Nebraska; Ben Watson, Chief Executive Officer - Chadron State College Foundation; Liliana Bronner, Assistant Professor and Clinical Education Manager - Family Medicine Department at the University of Nebraska Medical Center; Ingrid Rodriguez, School Counselor, Schuyler Community Schools

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: zainab.rida@nebraska.gov; (402/471-4620)

Name of Proposed Contractor: NE Children & Families Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/12/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42085

Contract Amount: \$500,000

Scope of Services: NE Statewide Family Engagement Center Augmentation

Dates of Contract: 8/1/21-6/1/24

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members are employed by school

districts as listed below.

Thomas Lee, Principal for Omaha Public Schools: John Ewing, Douglas County Treasurer; Lisa Utterback, Chief Officer of Student and Community Services - Omaha Public Schools; Molly O'Holleran, member - Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education, State of Nebraska; Ben Watson, Chief Executive Officer - Chadron State College Foundation; Liliana Bronner, Assistant Professor and Clinical Education Manager - Family Medicine Department at the University of Nebraska Medical Center; Ingrid Rodriguez, School Counselor, Schuyler Community Schools

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: zainab.rida@nebraska.gov; (402/471-4620)

Name of Proposed Contractor: NE Children & Families Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/12/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42086

Contract Amount: \$11,000,000

Scope of Services: NE Expanded Learning Expansion Collaborative

Dates of Contract: 8/1/21-6/1/24

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members are employed by school

districts as listed below.

Thomas Lee, Principal for Omaha Public Schools: John Ewing, Douglas County Treasurer; Lisa Utterback, Chief Officer of Student and Community Services - Omaha Public Schools; Molly O'Holleran, member - Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education, State of Nebraska; Ben Watson, Chief Executive Officer - Chadron State College Foundation; Liliana Bronner, Assistant Professor and Clinical Education Manager - Family Medicine Department at the University of Nebraska Medical Center; Ingrid Rodriguez, School Counselor, Schuyler Community Schools

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

zainab.rida@nebraska.gov; (402/471-4620)

Name of Proposed Contractor: CEDARS Youth Services

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/13/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42084

Contract Amount: \$461,000

Scope of Services: To provide enhanced educational support to young people who have experienced homelessness and those who are served by out of home care and community based juvenile justice programs in Lincoln and Lancaster County.

Dates of Contract: 7/26/21-6/1/23

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members are employed by school districts as listed below.

Marilyn Hernandez, Lincoln Public Schools Eric Web, Lincoln Public Schools

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: zainab.rida@nebraska.gov; (402/471-4620)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Gina Vercellino

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 7/14/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42093

Contract Amount: \$12,000

Scope of Services: Organize efforts to support the NDE Social/Emotional strategic plan, develop an SEL framework for the NDE in collaboration with NDE staff and work to identify evidence based resources and tools to support the implantation of SEL at the school building level.

Dates of Contract: 7/20/21-7/21/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Gina is an employee of LPS.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: zainab.rida@nebraska.gov; (402/471-4620)